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Vadon Damien
Skalik Marcin LE
Radomski Boleslaw
Wieczorek Michal
Skretowicz Krzysztof
Wieczorek Krzysztof
Verbancic Robert
Hajek Lubos

Rajdl Tomas
Chrzaszcz Zbigniew
Cerny David
Darocha Janusz
Bats Patrick
Karlsson Lars-Inge
Kachaniak Marek
Norevik Kurt

Opat Petr

Richard Sébastien
Rimensberger Esther
Jakes Jiri

Unold Werner

Vala Tomas LE
Sosovicka Robert
Bonnet Killian
Grubek Arnold
Lindholm Erling
Saetre Odin
Kirchner Thomas
Barnes Chris
Ciesielski Marcus
Lebreton Nicolas LE
Halinen Mauri
Dalsbo Jorge LE
Olsson Roland
Gavrilenko Sergey

Allan Hansen

22nd World Precision Flying Championship
19.7.2015 - 25.7.2015 Skive - Denmark

Official results - individuals

FRA
POL
POL
POL

POL 1.

POL
SLO
CZE
CZE
POL 1
CZE
POL
FRA
SWE
POL 1
NOR
CZE
FRA
Sul
CZE
Sul
CZE 1
SVK
FRA
GER
SWE
NOR
GER
GBR
GER
FRA
FIN
NOR
SWE
RUS

Championship
director

C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
3XTRIM
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-150
C-152
C-150
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-150
C-150
C-150
C-150
C-172
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-150
C-172

F-GDDV
SP-KCH
SP-AKP
SP-KWW
SP-YUD
SP-KWW
OY-TVA
OK-NAV
OK-IKC
SP-KCH
OK-IKC
SP-AKP
F-HFPR
SE-GZT
SP-AKO
LN-BEH
OK-NAV
F-GDDV
HB-CGK
OK-MDK
HB-CGK
OK-JHM
LN-ALF
F-HFPR
D-EDPX
SE-FEL
LN-BEH
D-EIMW
G-BFGZ
D-EGHN
F-HFPS
OH-CTC
LN-IMA
SE-FEL
OY-ATC

FP & Nav. Obs. Lnd. Total
78 20 23 121
45 20 58 123
66 0 62 128
81 60 42 183
102 60 22 184

96 0 96 192
128 40 57 225

82 60 102 244
207 20 21 248
126 60 86 272
194 60 25 279
180 0 101 281
200 140 29 369
193 180 30 403
184 140 85 409
205 160 86 451
220 140 92 452
195 220 78 493
243 130 148 521
289 160 75 524
168 330 51 549
277 220 64 561
204 100 299 603
244 300 78 622
378 140 108 626
366 210 75 651
277 300 90 667
208 120 351 679
519 120 77 716
268 140 344 752
366 240 282 888
649 230 18 897
298 340 310 948
576 280 106 962
463 410 161 1034

Andrzej Osowski

Chief judge
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Eckard Frank

Bond Dee

Kalugin Pavel

Sabla Jan

Hughes Gordon
Sabla Jan jr. LE
Schwebel Hans
Hellstrom Anders
Dworschak Walter
Stirk Ronald
Laumark-Moller Lago
Blois Rodney

Jensen Benny

Osika Alexander
Hjorth Kjeld

Smiddy Paul
Kristofferson Aase
Lindner Werner
Hiltunen Petri
Mattson Henry
Deppe Robert LE
Stromme Petter
Sunde Torje LE
Clemens Benner
Rabassa Yuri
Erlikhman Alexander LE
Besedin Eduard
Juez J.Ignacio
Marsh John

Farre Toni

Pinholt Knud
Brunskill John
Dainius Jazdauskas
Zhuravleva Anna LE
Mauritz du Plessis Christiaan
Pavlova Yana LE
Laurynas Griauzde

Allan Hansen

RSA
NZL
RUS
SVK
NZL
SVK
RSA
SWE
AUT
RSA
DEN
GBR
DEN
RUS 1
DEN
GBR
SWE 1
GER
FIN
SWE
GER
NOR
NOR
Sul
ESP
RUS 1
RUS
ESP
GBR
ESP
DEN
NZL
LTU
RUS 1.
RSA
RUS
LTU

Championship
director

C-150
C-172
C-150
C-172
C-150
C-152
C-150
C-150
C-152
C-150
KZ-3
C-172
C-172
C-172
C-172
GLASTA
PA-28
C-152
C-152
C-150
C-172
C-152
C-152
C-152
P-92
C-150
C-172
P-92
C-150
C-152
C-172
C-150
C-150
C-150
C-150
C-150
C-150

OY-AJU

OY-CPI

OY-RPH
OY-ENV
OY-BYE
LN-ALF

OY-AJE

SE-GZT
OY-TVA
OY-AJE

OY-DEB
G-ATKT
OY-CPI

OY-ATC
OY-ENV
G-SKUA
SE-EYC
D-EDPX
OH-CTC
SE-CMP
D-EHUZ
LN-NVK
LN-IMA

HB-CNK
EC-EN1

OY-EGJ
ES-ECH
EC-EN1

G-AVMF
LN-BEL

OY-AKT
OY-BYE
OY-DBK
OY-RPH
OY-AJU

OY-EGJ
OY-DBK

FP & Nav. Obs. Lnd. Total
753 260 42 1055
672 370 51 1093
533 390 179 1102
381 290 460 1131
522 340 315 1177
738 200 272 1210
805 300 174 1279
890 220 174 1284
765 160 380 1305
783 480 51 1314
732 410 178 1320
744 200 425 1369
550 480 357 1387
753 300 343 1396

1138 240 23 1401
677 360 383 1420
731 320 384 1435
723 480 251 1454

1014 310 140 1464
848 540 82 1470
733 340 414 1487

1010 280 209 1499
889 370 349 1608

1015 480 135 1630

1299 320 61 1680
808 430 595 1833
499 420 915 1834

1322 320 244 1886

1245 440 313 1998

1284 350 530 2164

1230 560 394 2184

1087 480 680 2247

1546 320 534 2400

1521 710 696 2927

2183 670 103 2956

1608 770 605 2983

2202 560 547 3309

Andrzej Osowski

Chief judge
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Halinen Mauri

Rajdl Tomas
Skretowicz Krzysztof
Hjorth Kjeld

Vadon Damien
Cerny David

Bats Patrick
Karlsson Lars-Inge
Wieczorek Michal
Eckard Frank

Unold Werner

Stirk Ronald

Bond Dee
Verbancic Robert
Skalik Marcin LE
Rabassa Yuri
Radomski Boleslaw
Vala Tomas LE
Jakes Jiri

Lindholm Erling
Barnes Chris
Richard Sébastien
Bonnet Killian
Mattson Henry
Kachaniak Marek
Chrzaszcz Zbigniew
Norevik Kurt

Saetre Odin

Opat Petr
Wieczorek Krzysztof
Darocha Janusz
Hajek Lubos
Mauritz du Plessis Christiaan
Olsson Roland
Grubek Arnold
Clemens Benner

Allan Hansen

22nd World Precision Flying Championship

19.7.2015 - 25.7.2015 Skive - Denmark
Official results - Landing Trophy

FIN
CZE

POL 1.

DEN
FRA
CZE
FRA
SWE
POL
RSA
Sul
RSA
NZL
SLO
POL
ESP
POL
CZE 1
CZE
SWE
GBR
FRA
FRA
SWE
POL 1
POL 1
NOR
NOR
CZE
POL
POL
CZE
RSA
SWE
GER
Sul

Championship
director

C-152
C-152
3XTRIM
C-172
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-150
C-152
C-150
C-152
C-150
C-172
C-152
C-152
P-92
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-150
C-150
C-152
C-152
C-150
C-152
C-152
C-150
C-150
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-150
C-150
C-152
C-152

OH-CTC
OK-IKC
SP-YUD
OY-ENV
F-GDDV
OK-IKC
F-HFPR
SE-GZT
SP-KWW
OY-AJU
HB-CGK
OY-AJE
OY-CPI
OY-TVA
SP-KCH
EC-EN1
SP-AKP
OK-JHM
OK-MDK
SE-FEL
G-BFGZ
F-GDDV
F-HFPR
SE-CMP
SP-AKO
SP-KCH
LN-BEH
LN-BEH
OK-NAV
SP-KWW
SP-AKP
OK-NAV
OY-AJU
SE-FEL
D-EDPX
HB-CNK
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27

21
24
18
39

48
12
18
12
24
36
33
12

84
12

Andrzej Osowski

Chief judge
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15
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10
40

30
20
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30

20
20
40
65
10
10
80
50
10
10
40

18
21
22
23
23
25
29
30
42
42
51
51
51
57
58
61
62
64
75
75
77
78
78
82
85
86
86
90
92
96
101
102
103
106
108
135
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38
39
40
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70
71
72

Hiltunen Petri
Rimensberger Esther
Gavrilenko Sergey
Hellstrom Anders
Schwebel Hans
Laumark-Moller Lago
Kalugin Pavel
Stromme Petter
Juez J.Ignacio
Lindner Werner
Sabla Janjr. LE
Lebreton Nicolas LE
Sosovicka Robert
Dalsbo Jorge LE
Marsh John

Hughes Gordon
Osika Alexander
Ciesielski Marcus
Sunde Torje LE
Kirchner Thomas
Jensen Benny
Dworschak Walter
Smiddy Paul
Kristofferson Aase
Pinholt Knud

Deppe Robert LE
Blois Rodney

Sabla Jan

Farre Toni

Dainius Jazdauskas
Laurynas Griauzde
Erlikhman Alexander LE
Pavlova Yana LE
Brunskill John
Zhuravleva Anna LE
Besedin Eduard

Allan Hansen

FIN
Sul
RUS
SWE
RSA
DEN
RUS
NOR
ESP
GER
SVK
FRA
SVK
NOR
GBR
NZL
RUS 1
GER
NOR
GER
DEN
AUT
GBR
SWE 1
DEN
GER
GBR
SVK
ESP
LTU
LTU
RUS 1
RUS
NZL
RUS 1.
RUS

Championship
director

C-152
C-152
C-172
C-150
C-150
KZ-3
C-150
C-152
P-92
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-150
C-150
C-172
C-172
C-152
C-150
C-172
C-152
GLASTA
PA-28
C-172
C-172
C-172
C-172
C-152
C-150
C-150
C-150
C-150
C-150
C-150
C-172

OH-CTC
HB-CGK
OY-ATC
SE-GZT
OY-AJE

OY-DEB
OY-RPH
LN-NVK
EC-EN1

D-EDPX
LN-ALF

F-HFPS

LN-ALF

LN-IMA

G-AVMF
OY-BYE
OY-ATC
D-EGHN
LN-IMA

D-EIMW
OY-CPI

OY-TVA
G-SKUA
SE-EYC
OY-AKT
D-EHUZ
G-ATKT
OY-ENV
LN-BEL

OY-DBK
OY-DBK
OY-EGJ
OY-EGJ
OY-BYE
OY-RPH
ES-ECH

10
50
100
40
15
15
30
10
70
65
40
210
60
130
40

50
10
10
300
55
85
140
80
100
55

45
110
80
300
150
300
50
400
300

102
57
12
24
30

120
18
90
54

105

15
200
90
48
105
33
27

36
200
75
33
200
24
120
75
200
200
120
54
30
75
30
200
200

36
24
30
39

54
75
51

12

30
200

60
102

15
27
150
200
24
200
24
90
200
200
24
18
75
105
200

200

Andrzej Osowski

25

25
80
90
40
125
55
45
30
220
45
30
60
25
210
200
205
330

75
70
10
80
70
215
260
15
20
310
175
340
125
400
90
215

Chief judge

140
148
161
174
174
178
179
209
244
251
272
282
299
310
313
315
343
344
349
351
357
380
383
384
394
414
425
460
530
534
547
595
605
680
696
915
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Skalik Marcin LE
Radomski Boleslaw
Vadon Damien
Wieczorek Krzysztof
Wieczorek Michal
Hajek Lubos
Skretowicz Krzysztof
Chrzaszcz Zbigniew
Verbancic Robert
Darocha Janusz
Unold Werner
Kachaniak Marek
Karlsson Lars-Inge
Cerny David
Richard Sébastien
Rajdl Tomas

Bats Patrick
Sosovicka Robert
Norevik Kurt
Kirchner Thomas
Opat Petr
Rimensberger Esther
Bonnet Killian
Ciesielski Marcus
Saetre Odin

Vala Tomas LE
Jakes Jiri

Dalsbo Jorge LE
Lindholm Erling
Lebreton Nicolas LE
Grubek Arnold
Sabla Jan
Gavrilenko Sergey
Besedin Eduard
Barnes Chris

Allan Hansen

22nd World Precision Flying Championship
19.7.2015 - 25.7.2015 Skive - Denmark

Official results - navigation trophy

POL
POL
FRA
POL
POL
CZE
POL 1.
POL 1
SLO
POL
Sul
POL 1
SWE
CZE
FRA
CZE
FRA
SVK
NOR
GER
CZE
Sul
FRA
GER
NOR
CZE 1
CZE
NOR
SWE
FRA
GER
SVK
RUS
RUS
GBR

Championship
director

C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
3XTRIM
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-150
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-150
C-150
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-172
C-150
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-150
C-152
C-152
C-172
C-172
C-172
C-150

SP-KCH
SP-AKP
F-GDDV
SP-KWW
SP-KWW
OK-NAV
SP-YUD
SP-KCH
OY-TVA
SP-AKP
HB-CGK
SP-AKO
SE-GZT
OK-IKC
F-GDDV
OK-IKC
F-HFPR
LN-ALF
LN-BEH
D-EIMW
OK-NAV
HB-CGK
F-HFPR
D-EGHN
LN-BEH
OK-JHM
OK-MDK
LN-IMA
SE-FEL
F-HFPS
D-EDPX
OY-ENV
OY-ATC
ES-ECH
G-BFGZ

FP  Timing Obs. Total
0 45 0 45
2 54 0 56
0 78 0 78
0 78 0 78
3 78 0 81
1 81 0 82
0 102 0 102
0 126 0 126
8 120 0 128
0 162 0 162
0 168 0 168
7 177 0 184

91 102 0 193
11 183 0 194
0 195 0 195
14 186 0 200
2 198 0 200
6 198 0 204
49 156 0 205
16 192 0 208
4 216 0 220
3 240 0 243
1 243 0 244
1 264 0 265
4 273 0 277
0 277 0 277
16 270 0 286
16 282 0 298

114 252 0 366
0 366 0 366
4 369 0 373

18 363 0 381
4 459 0 463
1 498 0 499
0 519 0 519

Andrzej Osowski

Chief judge
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Hughes Gordon
Kalugin Pavel
Jensen Benny
Olsson Roland
Halinen Mauri

Bond Dee

Smiddy Paul

Osika Alexander
Lindner Werner
Kristofferson Aase
Laumark-Moller Lago
Deppe Robert LE
Sabla Jan jr. LE
Blois Rodney
Dworschak Walter
Eckard Frank

Stirk Ronald
Schwebel Hans
Erlikhman Alexander LE
Mattson Henry
Sunde Torje LE
Hellstrom Anders
Hiltunen Petri
Stromme Petter
Clemens Benner
Brunskill John

Hjorth Kjeld

Pinholt Knud

Marsh John

Farre Toni

Rabassa Yuri

Juez J.Ignacio
Zhuravleva Anna LE
Dainius Jazdauskas
Pavlova Yana LE
Mauritz du Plessis Christiaan
Laurynas Griauzde

Allan Hansen

Championship
director

NZL
RUS
DEN
SWE
FIN
NZL
GBR
RUS 1
GER
SWE 1
DEN
GER
SVK
GBR
AUT
RSA
RSA
RSA
RUS 1
SWE
NOR
SWE
FIN
NOR
Sul
NZL
DEN
DEN
GBR
ESP
ESP
ESP
RUS 1.
LTU
RUS
RSA
LTU

C-150
C-150
C-172
C-150
C-152
C-172
GLAST
C-172
C-152
PA-28
KZ-3
C-172
C-152
C-172
C-152
C-150
C-150
C-150
C-150
C-150
C-152
C-150
C-152
C-152
C-152
C-150
C-172
C-172
C-150
C-152
P-92
P-92
C-150
C-150
C-150
C-150
C-150

OY-BYE
OY-RPH
OY-CPI
SE-FEL
OH-CTC
OY-CPI
G-SKUA
OY-ATC
D-EDPX
SE-EYC
OY-DEB
D-EHUZ
LN-ALF
G-ATKT
OY-TVA
OY-AJU
OY-AJE
OY-AJE
OY-EGJ
SE-CMP
LN-IMA
SE-GZT
OH-CTC
LN-NVK
HB-CNK
OY-BYE
OY-ENV
OY-AKT
G-AVMF
LN-BEL
EC-EN1
EC-EN1
OY-RPH
OY-DBK
OY-EGJ
OY-AJU
OY-DBK

FP  Timing Obs. Total
0 522 0 522
5 528 0 533
0 550 0 550
14 562 0 576
3 646 0 649
153 519 0 672
5 672 0 677
3 704 0 707
6 717 0 723
200 531 0 731
108 624 0 732
208 525 0 733
0 738 0 738
33 711 0 744
6 744 0 750
1 752 0 753
0 783 0 783
1 804 0 805
14 794 0 808
0 848 0 848
16 873 0 889
5 885 0 890
5 960 0 965
20 990 0 1010
4 1011 0 1015
3 1084 0 1087
170 968 0 1138
38 1192 0 1230
78 1167 0 1245
77 1207 0 1284
249 1050 0 1299
307 1015 0 1322
28 1493 0 1521
202 1344 0 1546
34 1574 0 1608
204 1952 0 2156
242 1933 0 2175

Andrzej Osowski

Chief judge
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22nd World Precision Flying Championship
19.7.2015 - 25.7.2015 Skive - Denmark
Official results - team trophy

Total
Skalik Marcin LE POL C-152 123 -
Radomski Boleslaw POL C-152 128
Wieczorek Michal POL C-152 183 434
Hajek Lubos CZE C-152 244
Rajdl Tomas CZE C-152 248
Cerny David CZE C-152 279 771
Vadon Damien FRA C-152 121
Bats Patrick FRA C-152 369
Richard Sébastien FRA C-152 493 983
Karlsson Lars-Inge SWE C-150 403
Lindholm Erling SWE C-150 651
Olsson Roland SWE C-150 962 2016
Grubek Arnold GER C-152 626
Kirchner Thomas GER C-150 679
Ciesielski Marcus GER C-172 752 2057
Norevik Kurt NOR C-150 451
Saetre Odin NOR C-150 667
Dalsbo Jorge LE NOR C-152 948 2066

Allan Hansen

Championship
director

Andrzej Osowski

Chief judge
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10

11

12

13

Total

Rimensberger Esther Sul C-152 521
Unold Werner Sul C-152 549
Clemens Benner Sul C-152 1630 2700
Sosovicka Robert SVK C-152 603
Sabla Jan SVK C-172 1131
Sabla Janjr. LE SVK C-152 1210 2944
Barnes Chris GBR C-150 716
Blois Rodney GBR C-172 1369
Smiddy Paul GBR GLASTA 1420 3505
Eckard Frank RSA C-150 1055
Schwebel Hans RSA C-150 1279
Stirk Ronald RSA C-150 1314 3648
Gauvrilenko Sergey RUS C-172 1034
Kalugin Pavel RUS C-150 1102
Besedin Eduard RUS C-172 1834 3970
Laumark-Moller Lago DEN KZ-3 1320
Jensen Benny DEN C-172 1387
Hjorth Kjeld DEN C-172 1401 4108
Bond Dee NZL C-172 1093
Hughes Gordon NZL C-150 1177
Brunskill John NZL C-150 2247 4517

Allan Hansen

Championship
director

Andrzej Osowski

Chief judge



Total

14 Rabassa Yuri ESP P-92 1680
Juez J.Ignacio ESP P-92 1886
Farre Toni ESP C-152 2164 5730
Allan Hansen Andrzej Osowski
Championship Chief judge

director



22nd World Precision Flying Championship

19.7.2015 - 25.7.2015 Skive - Denmark

Official results team — Landing Trophy

Total
1 Rajdl Tomas CZE C-152 21
Cerny David CZE C-152 25
Jakes Jiri CZE C-152 75 121
2 Vadon Damien FRA C-152 23
Bats Patrick FRA C-152 29
Richard Sebastien FRA C-152 78 130
3  Wieczorek Michal POL C-152 42
Skalik Marcin POL C-152 58
Radomski Boleslaw POL C-152 62 162
Allan Hansen Andrzej Osowski
Championship Chiev judge

director



